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LIST OF PUBLICATIONS 
PREPARED IN THE 

MINING, METALLURGICAL AND CHEMICAL BRANCH 
DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 

MINERAL PRODUCTION (Mining and Metallurgy). 

GENERAL REI'oavs 
Preliminary Reports (semi-annual) on the Mineral Production of Canada. 
Monthly Reports on Canada's Leading Mineral Products. 
Annual Report on the Mineral Production of Canada. (In one volume). 

CoAL- 
Monthly and Quarterly Reports on Coal and Coke Statistics for Canada. 
Annual Report on Coal Statistics for Canada. 

ANNUAL BuLLETIs- 
Metals—The Gold Mining Industry in Canada, which includes Alluvial Gold Mining, Auri 

ferous Quartz Mining, ('oppc'r-Cold-Silver Mining, and tables showing Canadian and 
world production of Gold—The Silver Muting Industry in Canada, which includes 
Silver-Cobalt-Arsenic Mining, Silver-Lead-Zinc Mining, and tables showing ('anadian 
and world production of Arsenic, Cobalt, Lead, Silver and Zinc.—'I'lie Nit'kel-('opper 
Mining, Smelting and Refining Industry, which includes Canadian and world production 
of Nickel.—The Canadian and World Production of Copper.—Metals of the Platinum 
Group.—'lhe Production of Miscellaneous Metals, including Antimony, Bcryl, Bismuth, 
Cadmium, Chromite, Lithium, Manganese, Mercury, Moiybdcnite., Radium, Selenium, 
'Fin, Titanium, Tungsten.—The Non-Ferrous Smelting and Refining Industry. 

Non-Melals.—Abrasives—Asbestos—Coal—F'eldspar—Gypsum—Iron Oxides—Mica—Nat-
ural Gas—Petroleum—Quartz---Salt—Talc and Soapstone—Miscellaneous Non-Metallic 
Minerals, including Act.inolite, Barytes, Bituminous Sands, l"luorspnr, Graphite Mag-
nesitic Dolomite, Bog Manganese Mineral Waters, Phosphate, Silica Brick, odium 
Carbonate, Sodium Sulphate, Sulphur (Pyrites). 

Structural Matcrial.s.—Cement—Clay and Clay Products—Lime--Sand and Gravel—Stone. 

STATISTICS OF MANUFACTURES—based chiefly on minerals. 
General reports on the sections of manufactures covered by the Mining, Metallurgical and 

Chemical Branch are issued as follows:- 

Printed Reports- 
Iron and Steel and Their Products. 
Manufactures of Non-Ferrous Metals. 
Manufactures of Non-Metallic Minerals. 
ChemIcals and Allied Products. 

Annual Bul.lelins.—ln addition to the foregoing printed reports, a series of bulletins is issued 
annually, each of which presents the principal statistics relative to production: (a) in a 

Farticular industry, e.g. Automobiles—Petroleum I'roducts, etc., (b) in each of the 
our main groups of industries. These are published in mimeograph form from time 

to time during the year as the necessary material becomes available. 

Quarterly- 
Production and Sales of Radio Sets in Canada. 
Production and imports of Galvanized Sheets. 
Sales of Electric Storage Batteries. 

Monthly- 
Production of Iron and Steel in Canada. 
Automobile Statistics for Canada. 

SPECIAL REPORTS- 
1)irectory of Chemical Industries, in Canada, as of July 1, 1032. 
Consumption of Chemicals in Municipal Waterworks, 1031 and 1932. 
The Fertilizer Trade in Canada (annual). 
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COAL STATISTICS FOR CANADA 
January, February and March, 1936 

Fonswoito.—During the past fiiu r teen years the Bureau has published comprehensive monthly report a 
on coal statistics, and for the past eleven years. on 1)0th coal and coke statistics. These reports. similar in 
foriii to the present issue, have been pr I tiled on the fifteenth of the serori,l following in oath. To espel Ii te 
this service, it was decided, beginning with the issue for Jantiary , 1925 to restrict the uutonthily bulletin 
to a recor' I of output. i in ports ant ox ports I ata coin pile'l l.y pro%' i flees an' I by kinds of coal: and I to rout inue 
coke statistics as heretofore. Tluiu monthly bulletin is now being published on the twentieth of tie next 
following month. 

A quarterly report, of which the present publication is an example, c.ontiins revised data on pro-
duct ion for each of the three mon t I s en't or review. A II the ott er I ui des shi iwn in the In on ii ly report 
as it was pui)lIShoul in previous years, are continued in this quarterly report which is prepare'l for 
publication on the fifteenth of the second following month after the end of the uivartor. 

Both the monthly bulletin and the Quarterly report are sent to the same mailing list. 

Coal production in Canada during the first quarter of 1936 totalled 3,914,416 tons or 10 per 
cent above the tonnage produced in the corresponding months of 1935. The output during the 
period under review consisted of 2,329,910 tons of bituminous coal, 177,844 tons of sub-bitum-
inous coal, and 1,406,662 tons of lignite coal. 

Alberta mines produced 1,771,407 tons of coal during January, February and March as 
compared with 1,479,947 tons in the first quarter of 1935. Production in Nova Scotia declined 
3-7 per cent to 1,281,696 Ions from the total for the corresponding period of the preceding year. 
An advance of 12-5 per cent was recorded in British Columbia's output when 393,304 tons were 
mined as against 349,530 tons, a year ago. Saskatchewan's production was up 197 per cent at 
364,511 tons. Iew Brunswick operators reported an output of 100,698 tons; in the first quarter 
of 1935 the production was 106,813 tons, Approximately 2,800 tons were produced in Manitoba 
during January, February and March, 1936. 

Canada importe(i 1,489,780 tons of coal or one per cent below the tonnage imported in the 
first quarter of 1935. Imports from the United States declined 3 per cent to 1,407,242 tons; 
this tonnage included 487,137 tons of anthracite coal, 917,764 tons of bituminous coal and 2,341 
tons of lignite coal. An increase of 46 per cent was recorded in the rcceipt8 of coal from Great 
Britain during the first three months of 1936 as compared with the corresponding period of 1935. 
The 1936 imports from Great Britain consisted of 62,252 tons of anthracite coal and 20,286 tons 
of bituminous coal. 

Exports of Canadian coal advanced 18 per cent to 108,345 ton8 from the total for January, 
February and March, 1935. Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, Quebec and Ontario ports cleared 
61.442 tons of coal during the period under review and Manitoba, Saskatchewan, Alberta and 
British Columbia ports, 46,903 tons. 

Coal made available for consumption in Canada in the first quarter of 1936 was computed 
at 5,295,851 tons or 6 per cent above the total for the corresponding period of 1935. 

Canadian coal mines employed 27,128 men in January, 27,010 men in February and 25,664 
men in March. Each of these men produced, on an average, 147 tons during the period or an 
average output per man-day of 28 tons. 

19134-11 
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Imports- 
United States 
Great Britain 
Germany.... 
Belgium ..... 
French Lade 

China...... 
Alaska....... 

Japan ....... . 
Poland....... 
Sweden...... 

Total ...... 
I'sports ........ 

()oal made 
available ..... .1, 

-I 

EXPLANATORY NOTES ON THE TABLES 
The ttp,urea in this report are the latest aeailnb!e at time of printing, for each month In the quarter, 

on production, imports and exports of coal and coke, for Canada. Ptolimlnary Iiji.res are published 
monthly. Finally revised data for the year are given In the Annual Report on Coal Statistics. 

Output.- 
The output of coat from each district or county is shown for each month of the quarter under review; 

the total output during the calendar year to date and the output during the corresponding period of the 
previous year are also given. 

Imports- 
Imports of anthracite bituminous and lignite coal are given separately for each Customs port of entry 

and for each province, the data showing the quantity imported (luring each month, the quarter, and the 
calendar year to date, with totals for the corresponding quarter in the preceding year. \% ith regard to 
the table of imports, it is to be noted that the data given are not comparable with the imports statistics 
published in the Uepotts of the 'I'rade of Canada. The quantity of coal shown herein as imported 
represents the total amount of coal from the United States, Great Britain and other countries arriving 
at each port during the month. There is thus included some coal which has not been cleared from 
Customs, while the Reports of the Trade of Canada show only the quantity of coul actually cleared 
from Customs for consumption in Canada. It often happens that large quantities of lituntiuous coal are 
brought into Canada but are not cleared from ('ustoms until required for use, owing to the fact that there 
is a duty on all bituminous coal imported—preferential tariff, 35 cents a ton; intermediate tariff, 75 cents a 
ton; and general tariff, 75 cents a ton. 

Fiports- 
Exports of Canadian coal by porte of exit are shown; these data do not necessarily show the province 

of origin. Coal mined in one province is sometimes shown as exported from another province, a notable 
instance being that the bulk of coal exported from the province of Alberta is shipped through the Customs 
ports of Fernie and Cranlsrook in British Columbia. 

Coal made available for Consumption In Canada- 
In Table No. 2 the totnl quantities of coal mined in each month have been added to the total quan-

tities imported. From this aggregate there has been deducted the quantity of Canadian coal exported 
during the month. The amount remaining is the tonnage of coat madeavailabte forconsutnption during 
each of the months reported. 
Tonnage Lost- 

A plan has been worked out by the Bureau which is now being applied in every coal-producing prov-
ince, and the following outline of the procedure is given, in order that the reader may clearly understand 
how the data in Table 4 were obtained. 

For each month the actual output and the actual number of day's work done by all employees on the 
colliery pay-rolls are ,lutcrmjned and from these two figures the output per man-day is deduced. The 
number of individual shift-s lost by the men whose names are on the colliery pay-roll for the month is 
recorded, and the total number of shifts so lost is multiplied by the actual tonnage produced per titan-day 
during the month. This lost tonnage plus the actual output of the mine (luring the Wonth is regarded 
as the possible output and the percentages given in Table 4 showing the proportions produced and lost, 
are computed front these figures. The tonnage lost during the quarter is analyzed in percentages according 
to the cause of loss. 

Table 1.—Surnmary of the Principal Coal Statistics for Canada 
(Short tons) 

Totals for 
inuary, February March, 	1st quarter 
1936 	1930 	1930 

1936 	3935 

(2) 	(3) 	(4) 	(5) 

390,924 1,493,167 1,030,320 3,914,41* 3,573,68 

426.034 50l.Sli479.667 1,407,242 1,443,78 
26.644 	29,301 	26,593 	82,538 	50,60 

41 

02,678530,842 006,210 1,489,781 

40,727 26.886 40,782 100,34, 

02,876 1,997,173 1,495,8035,290,85 

Calendar 	Percentage relations 
Year 

1935 	1934 	(2)to(1) (3)to(2) (4)to(5)1(0)t.o(7) 

(6) 	(7) 	(8) 	(9) 	(10) 	(11) 

564,577 53,810,193 	107 	SO 	110 	193 

11,743,677 III 96 97 92 
1,975,033 110 91 140 03 

72,153 - - - 284 
17.557 - - - 383 

30 - - - - 

280 - - - 102 

300 - - - - 

11 - - - - 

13,819,145 117 14 

306.335 66 18 187 

17 

30, 837,768 
1.836,106 

205,045 
67.220 

54,447 
43 

285 
55 

99,7541 	418,391 



Table2.—Ourput, Exports, Imports, and Coal Made Available for Consumption in Canada 
(Short tons) 

Output Enports Imports Coal made available 
Month 

1935 1936 1935 1936 1935 1036 1934 1935 1936 

January. .... 	.......... ..1.319,115 
1.016.615 

1.390.924 
1,493,167 

28.109 
39.007 

40.727 
26,836 

479,028 
494.191 

452.676 
530,842 

1.814.570 
1,404,030 

1.970.035 
1,471,162 

1.802.815 
1,997,173 

March .................. 1,037,530 1,030.325 23.1348 40.782 526,631 506,260 1.719.179 1.641.062 1,495,803 
Apr,! ................... 892.07 - 12.806 - 652.071 - 1.258.243 1.621.277 - 
May .................... 
Juno .................... 

924.01(0 
929,01w, 

- 
- 

19.599 
33,527 

- 
- 

1,485,060 
1.506.153 

- 
- 

2.529,726 
2,492.057 

2:300,421 
2,401.735 

- 
- 

February................ 

July .................... 980.240 

.. 

41.961 1.420.482 - 2,516.070 2,368,771 - 

Septenihor .............. 
Outober ................ 

986,736 
1,117.269 
1.5.55.271 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
- 
- 
- 

37,556 
33,125 
47.278 

- 
- 
- 

I .52.3.628 
1.427,277 
1.314.128 

- 
- 

2,533.520 
2,874,526 
3,070,580 

2.473.018 
2,511,121 
2.622.121 

- 
- 
- 

August...................

N"vernhr .............. 1.618.0.58 

.. 

- 45,081 - 1,360,053 - 3,055,665 2.0:32,155 - 
1.287,189 

.. 

.. - 
-- 

54,442 - 800,581 - 2,030,457 2,53:1:326 - Deecralier................
Total— .- - 	- - -- ' - 	--- -- 

3.614.406 
14,205.268 

- 
3 mr,nthu t,, Mar. 310 

13 mo,itha to Mar. Slut 
12 nioii(tiu to Iler. llaI,13.Sf.l.577 

1,013,693 
14.051.066 

- 
 

--------- 

91,151 
334.721 
418.391 

186.315 
134,982 

- 
1,500.318 

13,610.415 
15,01(0.006 

1,1146,281 
12,866,462 

- 
4,931,776 

33.111,632 
27.312.903 

1.582.269 
21,357,413 
70,446,216 

3,295,851 
20,706,778 

- 

Table 3.—output of Canadian Coal, by Provinces and by Kinds, 1936 
(Short tona) 

Output by provinces Output by kinds 

Nova New Maui- Saskat'- Alberta l3ritjsh Ilitum. Sub-bit.- . 	. 	- 
Lignite 

Total (or 
Canada Scotia flrun.qwick toba cliewan Columbip 10068 ominous 

435,998 36.665 1,093 146,429 643,489 127.343 776,255 64,801 540,066 1,390,124 
31 3 -  II 46 9 56 5 40 Ill 

420,5.54 39,090 900 149,192 743,320 140.111 795.990 65,300 631.877 1,163,117 
20 3 -  10 50 34 53 4 43 111 

425,144 24,943 903 68.090 384,590 125,850 757.665 47,743 224.917 1,031,325 

2,800 384.511 1,771,107 

12 

395,301 

73 

2.320,01(3 

5 

111.814 

21 

1,101.862 

190 

1,281,610 100,898 3,914,116 
33 3 - 9 IS lo 6o' 1 36 800 

Month 

Jan ...... toni' 

Fel,.....  

Mar..... 

April... 

May...,.torf 

June.....to 

July ..... toni' 

August.., tno 

Sept.... ton, 
% 

Oct ...... tO", 

Nov..... tonn 

Dec......to 

Year to 
date, tons 

Table 4.—Tonnage Lost in the Coal Mines of Canada, 1936 

For cent produced in I'er cent lout in t'erceni. lout (luring crap. oularlerurIrougn 

Province Jan. 
I 
I Feb. Mar. 

I 	Total 
I 	three Jan, Feb. Slur, 

Total 
three  A loon- luck 	I 

of 
Car 	I 

I short- 
Sline 

I 	din- I Oiler I 
month' nionth teeiBifl I orders ego ability cause. 

NovaScotia 60 50 61 35 40 42 39 0-71 38-01 o-oI 0.21 01 
New Brunswick 921 89 68 80 8 II 42 20 3.51 14-9 I 	aol 071 10 
M,t',itoba .......... 021 0 ol 97 8 0 0 3 0.0 1 301 0.01 0'OI 0.0 

oal 
. 

93 iI 86 8 7 35 14 0.1 1261 00 0-ill 07 
741 85 sal 73 26 15 44 27 031 2651 0.01 (III 0-I 

Alberta .......... ....

British Columbia 861 82i 87 14 6 18 13 0 -2 1 1241 oil aOl 0-3 

Canada......... 781 77 I 	71 27 23 40 21 1.41 28.31 Oil Si 

Table 5.—Number of Employees In the Coal Mines of Canada, by Provinces 
March1936 Jauu.,rv.l(l311 Februsry, 1936 

Province Surfaso I 	"'"j Tot*l Surface Total - Surface troun,l Total 

Noun Scotia....,,, 2,0115 10.789 13,3405 2,006 10,718 12.7211 2,017 10.794 12,811 
New Brunswick 237 972 1,211 238 984 1.2221 226 950 1,036 
Man,toh'o ............... 7 21 2$ 7 Il 21 7 13 26 

309 774 5.043; 317 758 1,075 243 530 773 S.uskatchewan.............
Alberta....................
British Columbi'u 

2,288 
801 

... 

7.069 
1.8411 

9.:l57 
2,645 

2.325 
832 

6,952 
1,856 

9.273 
2,688 

2.191 
817 

6.056 
1,820 

8.247 
2,187 

Canada ........ 27.126 5,723 . 21,4671 21.285 27,010 5,501 20,113 25,114 
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Table 6.—Output of Coal from Canadian Mines 
(Short tona) 

- 
Months, 1936 Totals for 

It quarter 
Calendar year Percentage 

relations 

Jan. Feb. Mar. 1936 1935 1935 1934 (4) to(S) (6) to(?) 

NOVASCO'TIA— (1) (2) (1) (4) 1 	(5) (5) (7) (8) (9) 
13jturninou- 

Cape I(reton .......... 292,298 275, (53 329.965 897.419 950.376 4.402,974 4.926.045 94 89 
Cumberland .......... 77,758 50.705 293.971 189,613' 996436 738. 017 lOS 95 
Inverness.. 	.......... 
I iotou 

..12.958 
52,9941 

.. 

.. 
2.373' 

II 
3 294 
I 	(SOp 

:S.62 
II 	6.84 

33.214 
158014 

116,579 
86 	(13 I 

(6,672 
540 1 90 

ioo 
105 

Total 	...... ...... 43.5.916 ('111.3,1 133.111 l.2'41.6% 1,331.329 .5.508.130 6.311,623 H 82 
New JlrILnswlck— 

flltulnlnoUK .......... 
==-- 
.36.663 

.. 

:19.018) 71.913 
- - 

I00,69 103,612 312.33:11 310.750 94 109 

76 
S7anitoba- 

Lignite ............. 1.000 900] 	9001 	3,496, 	1.6011 	3,106 	4.11:1 174 
Miukatehewan- 

146, 429 III I IgnIte 119 15 	65 891 	III 	11 	301 	76 	919.17 7, 	 969 	6' Ilt 

AI.5T—l1itUTfljflO.jI" - 
RruI 	Coal Area 

.. 

- - - - - - - - 
Cascade 	° 18,601 17,126 11.908 45,715 37,234 152,924 161,869 123 94 
Clnarwater  
Crowam'nt 88,623 105,767 99,689 294,076 262,419 1,297,459 991,288 112 131 
I(ighwood 	" - - - - - - - - -. 
Mountain Park " 50.528 55,222 51.465 163.215 178.706 651,270 623,236 92 104 
Nordogg 	" 14,497 19.120 18,589 51,206 40,754 117.032 139.407 126 105 
Old Mn - - - - - - - - 
Panther  
Smoky Itiver  

Tot,il øltumlnous. 111,3.3.5 181,725 - 504,212 £17,113 2.214.6,63' 1.915,60 176.243 102 587 

Ruh'ISituo, inntis- 
Coslnpur Coal Ares 
Morley 

44,717 - 40,436 - 33. 17S. 124.631 - 131,126 - 413,4421 - 410.107 - 95 - 101 - 

	

12,215 	8,661 

	

5,284 	2.211 

	

49 	215 

	

6,531 	3,911 

	

1.754 	784 

	

4.549 	1,902 

I'el.i'kn 
l'incher 
PrairieCreek 
f6aunders 	' 
Total Mob. 

Illtnmlnous.,. 

701 
237 

13,582 
5,584 

_______ 

372 
215 

13.023 
4,954 

-- 
63,300 64,811 

l.Ignite- 
3,998 Ardley 	CoalArea 4,532 

Rig Valley 556 467 
Brooks 	" 1,022 7701 
(7a,nrone 	" 9,729 10.967 
Carbon 	° 13,370 18,395 
Ca,tnr 	a  6,126 0.847 
Cha,,.r4on 2,303 2.705 
Drumbeller 	" 210,501 264,374 
Rilionaton 	" 81,477 92,086 
Em prose - 
(ileirlien 1,102 1,352 
P4alooiirt 693 552 
Le.tI,l,riclge 38.850 47,945 
Magrath 36 
Milk River 	" 332 
l'aknn - 
Pakorkt 	" 501 
Pem''ina 11,448 
Rc',leliffe 	" 4,910 

507 
Sexsmith - 
illave F.nko - 

heornoss 	a  7,914 
Stevoville - 
'l'aher 1,224 
Tollel,l 	a 

Wajswi'ight 	a - 
Wetnkiwin 	a  347 
Whiteeo,.rt 	- 76 
Area not designated 6011 

482.431 Total LignIte ....... .. 

641,481 Total for Alberta ....... 
SelfisH Cot,,'MniA—_ 

Ilitum molts- 
C,row.NestPasa... 

.. 

44,299 
1 7. 201 Inland ............... 

Island 	............... 6 5.793 

127.342 Total ............ 	.. 

- 	- YUkon ................. . 
TOTAl. 	O UTPUT 

FOR CANADA ...... . 1.391.8241 

1,194 4.284 	2,871 153 149 
477 1.405 	1.817 140 77 

24.509 110,192 	68,220 153 125 
9.532 37,055, 	34,484 

516,425' 	517.598 

25.727 	21.508 

133 107 

167.396 IS 165 

8.7:11 113 119 
1.027 2651 	3.125 127 85 
1,613 8 043 	7.610 122 106 

17.950 57.595 	38,558 138 149 
29.544 931458 	88,005 120 109 
10.141 31.435 	33.065 1119 104 
5.131 20,841 	19.421 124 107 

369,903 1,261.375 	1,033,649 145 122 
176,945 493,863 	451,950 121 109 

2.303 
1,701 

9.172 	6.703 
3,753, 	3.029 

128 
88 

137 
124 

86.965 349,62)41 	353.048 125 112 
056 1.292 	2.059 39 63 
774 4,492 	4,937 141 91 

238 2.803 	2,557 547 128 
27.084 72.10 	70.912 112 102 
11.016 34.00 	45,939 113 74 

407 1.467 	1,053 551 142 

22,439 88.835 	69.492 82 128 

3.747 14,739 	16,597 101 89 
19.011 59.500 	66.191 61 90 

722 	58 - - 
- 80 	- - - 

2,939 	1,395 158 211 

713.534 

	

2.645.917 	2.3.00.5*3 

	

3,414.027 - 	1.753.811 

	

457.149 	676,852 

121 115 

1,479,94? 12* US 

111.163 118 68 
43564 1117,431 	11411,500 1:110 lOt 

194.805 704,799 	042.011 106 110 

319,52111 	1.329.379 1.485,969 113 81 

131 

3.573.61513.814.677 13,850,193 190 10 

212 
11,477 
2,115 

47.743 

1,329 
284 
212 

4,062 
5.684 
4.199 
5.30:1 

57,750 

(10 
2)4 

22.05 
13 
33 

1.831 
667 

36.082 
12,635 

477.844 

9, 659 
1 .307 
2.004 

24,7.56 
35.419 
17.172 
6.471 

532,628 
213,906 

3.062 
1,503 

106.649 
756 

1,089 

1.303 
30.323 
12.405 
1,22! 

IS, 356 

3.762 
11, 515 

	

508 	366 	1. 

	

481,285 	195.07 	1.039. 

	

741,320 	324,590 	1.771, 

	

47.597 	38.748 	130. 

	

21,015 	18.168 	58. 

	

71.499 	68,934 	206, 

	

149,111 	13.5.856 	393. 

3,114. 
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Table 7.—Imports of Coal into Central Canada, by Principal Areas 
(Short tons) 

Anthracite Bituminous 

Area 
Jan, Feb. Mar. 

Total 
for 3 

months 

Total for year 
to date 

Jan. Feb. Mar. 
Total 
for 3 

moaths 

Total for year 
to date 

1936 
- 

1935 1930 1935 

Quebec. - - - - - - 36 42 78 156 156 93 
Mont-

r,al.. 
Ottawa. 

18.093 
0,792 

20,272 
10,165 

20.392 
11.795 

56,753 
23,742 

58,753 
23,742 

71,427 
29,453 

15.229 
27.679 

18.522 
32,649 

20912 
30 125 

54,663 
96,453 

54.663 
96.453 

50,644 
118,075 

ICings-
ton.. 

Toronto 
Windsor 

3,700 
64.278 
17.149 

5.218 
135,953 
29,021 

4.062 
94,380 
16,493 

12.980 
324.6111 

152,663 

12,980 
324.011 
02,663 

11.162 
305,426 
42,836 

3,172 
112,829 
119,159 

3.112 
109,369 
129,198 

3,288 
1211,160 
137.146 

9.572 
351,304 
385,500 

9,572 
351,384 
385,505 

12.647 
415,505 
301,136 

480,749 488,304 938,109 Total 138,008200.01142,112 180,749 278,104 292,892 326,717 897,713 897,317 

Table 8.—Imports of Coal Into Canada, by Kinds and by Provinces, 1936 
(Short tons)  

First quarter. 136 Twelve months ending Døcember 31, 1935 

Anthracite 

Biturni- r,i cite 

Anthracite 

Bitiirnl. Lignite 
Grate, Screen- 

Grate, Screen' 
inga Stove ings N.O.?. 

NLI and jt Nut and D0 51  

- - - - - 1.454 - - 225 - 

- - - - - 3.400 - - 4.142 - 

1.358 - - - - 7.370 - - 48 - 

17.707 - 13,112 - 49.477 - 592 54.508 - 

- - - - - 3.366 - - - - 

2,898 - - L779 - 18,885 - 86 11.989 - 

44,545 - - 7.174 - 49,249 - - 22.809 - 

44,744 3 13.142 57,847 - 247,005 7,951 61.05 159,761 - 

- - - - - 1,234.261) 55,268 30.685 296.281 - 

- - - - - 201.679 - - - - 

- - - - - 67.220 - - - - 
- - - - - 24,687 - - - - 

- - - - - - - - 285 - 

- - - - - - - - 5 - 

387,081 983 34.952 851,725 - 1,108.733 3,193 108,795 8.08.5,024 - 

- - - - - 29.8.57 - - 860 - 

- - - - - 29,760 - - - - 

- - - - - 3,464 - - 597,843 - 

323 - 1.053 3.400 59 it - 1,754 8.987 398 
- - - - - ii - 370 931 - 

139 
- : : ? 

952 181 

- - - 273 ii - - - 1,136 39 

- - - 001 2,271 - - 32 2.343 4,026 
- - - - - - - 1,568 1,116 - 

- - - - - - - 42 - 

- - - - - - - - 20 - 

436.104 985 41,717 117,764 2,341 1,177,628 11,144 275,322 9,168,428 8.246 
12,252 - - 21,286 - 1,386,010 .12.266 33,156 30,645 - 

- - - - - 67.220 - - - - 

- - - - - - - - 285 - 

- -. - - - - - - 55 - 

- - - - - - - - 43 - 

41,717 3,170.400 66,410 208,517 408 1 658 186 938,056 2,341 9.549,457 5,244 

Province 
and 

Source 

P.R. Island- 
United States......... 
Groat Britain......... 

Nova Scotia- 
Unitcd Stato ......... 
Great Britain......... 
Germany............. 

New Itrunwick- 
United states......... 
(;roat Britain......... 

Quebec- 
United States......... 
Great Itritain......... 
Germany............. 
Belgium............... 
French Indo China.... 
Norway............... 
Eetbonia.............. 
l'oland................ 

Central l)ntarto- 
United States......... 
Great Britain......... 
French Indo China.... 

Hea,l of loke- 
I nite'd St.ate ......... 

Manitoba-- 
Itniteil States......... 
Great Britain......... 

Saskatchewan-- 
United States......... 
Great Britain......... 

Alberta- 
United States......... 

British (tolumbia-
United StateS......... 
Great Britain......... 
Aln.ska................ 

Yukon - 
United SUites......... 

CANADA- 
United States........ 
Great Britalit ........ 
tit'rmaii)'............. 
!teigliini............. 
Frcni'h undo China.. 
Norway ............. 
Esthoitla............. 
Alueka................ 
Poland ............... 

Total ........... 



Table 9.—imports of Coal and Coke into Canada, by Ports of Entry, 1936 
(Short tons) 

Grand Total. 

Coal Coke 

Anthracite Bituminous Lignite Made from coal Made from petroleum 

Year Year Year Year Year 
Jan. Feb. Mar. to 

date 
Jan. Feb. Mar. to 

date 
Jan. Feb. Mar. to 

date 
Jan. Feb. Mar. to 

date 
Jan. Feb. Mar. to 

date 

U.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .- - - - - - 

GB . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U .S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

G .B. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

G .E. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U .S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -. - - 

U.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22 - 22 - - - - 

U.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - 

U.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

G .B. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S.  
G.B. 8,495 8,047 5,165 17.707 5,590 4,562 2,980 13112 - - - - - 2,311 - 2,311 - - - - 

Ger . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

GB . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U .S. - - - - - - - - - - - - .- - - - - - - - 

U .S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

G .E. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - u.s. - - - - - - - - - - - - - 80 - 60 - - - - 

U .S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. 1,022 121 215 1.359  
G .B. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. 1,022 121 215 1,358 - - - - - - - . - - - - - 

G.B. 0,0471 6,405 5,105 17,le7 5,510 4,562 2,180 13,112 -. - - - - 2,311 - 2,311  

Ger.  

7 s.1681 580 D 5,510 4,662 2.90 - 
- 

— 2,310 2N 

Port 

PEINCE Eow,iw 
1sI.A D- 

Charlottotown...... 

Summerside........ 

Total........... 

Grand Total ....... 
Nov.k SconA-

Annapolie.......... 
liridgewator....... 
Canso............ 
Iiigby............. 

llatihix............ 

Kentville........... 
Liverpool........... 
Lunenburg.......... 

New Glasgow...... 
Weymouth.......... 
Yarmouth.......... 

Total.... 



Nr.w BauNsw1- 
• U.S. 

(unpbeUton. U.S. 
G . B. 

Chathun . U.S. 
Frederieton......... U.S. 
MeAdaiu JtLflctIOn. . U.S. 
Sackville 	. U.S. 

G.B. 
St.Andrewa 	. (5.5. 
aintJohn.......... L'S. 

'GB. 
Ger. 

St.Stephen......... U.S. 
GB. 

Woodatock . U.S. 
GB., 

Total ........... U.S. I  
G.B. 

Grand Total ......... ....... 

.. 

Qoiarc- 

.. 

U.S. 
Chicoutimi ......... U.S. 

G.B. 

Atheiston 	........... 

Coat.icook .......... 

. 

.U.S. 
G.E. 

Drurnmondvtlle.... U.S. 
Ciisp4 ............... .U.S. 

U.S. 
U'S. 
U.S. 

Grunby ........ .......
Hull................ 

i.r.s. 
liuntifl2dOTl . ........ 
J,ake Megntic....... 
Montreal ..... ....... U S. 

G.E. 

Euth. 
P01. 

Psapebiac .......... ..(5.5. 
Quebec.............. U.S. 

GB. 
Ger. 

Rimouald ........... .U.S. 
G.B. 

Rock Island ........ .U.S. 
St. Armand ........ .U.S. 
St. Evaclathe ...... U.S. 
St.John's.. ......... U.S. 
ShawiniganFalla... U.S. 

.. 

Slierbrooke ......... .U.S. 

- - - - - 37 - 37 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

28 - - 28 -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
220 2.251 374 2.845 1.827 31 1,794 3.622 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

12.637 16,910 14,998 44,545 1,922 1.782 3,470 7.174 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2 - I 3 25 - - 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - 22 22 30 2 33 65 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

259 2.251 317 2,818 1,882 79 1.827 81771 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

16,910 14.918 44,515 7,174 - - - - - - - - - - - - 12,631 1,922 1,782 3.170 

12,887 19.161 15,315 47,443 3,801 1,852 5,217 10,151 - - - - - - - - - - - 

3,367 - 4,695 8,062 766 - 690 1,456 - - - - - - - - - - - 
- - - - - 42 44 86 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - 49 51 100 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

297 519 320 1.136 - 392 2,636 3.028 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

: 
- 

- 

595 440 248 1.283 2,357 4,417 3,583 10,357 - - - - 63 259 344 666 - - - - 

- - - - 36 - 34 70 - - - - -. - 22 22 - - - - 

- 81 70 III 33 - - 33 - - - - 19 - 19 - - - - 

79 225 411 7(5 - - 10 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

10,764 
- 

13,166 
- 

13,247 
- 

37,177 
- 

11.775 
53 

13.13 
- 

18,453 
- 

41,358 
53 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
- 

- 
31 

- 
140 

- 
171 

961 1,274 (.506 3,741 220 403 125 748 - - - - - - - - - - - 



Table 9.—Imports of Coal and Coke Into Canada, by Ports of Entry. 1936—Continued 
(Short tona) 

Port 

QtEeEc—con. 
Sorel.............. 

Sutton............. 

Three Rivers...... 

Valley Seld........ 

Total.......... 

Grand Total... 

OTaRLo- 
Central Ontarto-

Arnllerntbur6.... 
Belleville........ 
t.townianvilto. 
Itrantlord ....... 
ltrockvtlle....... 
Chat ham........ 
Cobourg......... 
Collingwood..... 
Cornwall........ 
Fort Erie........ 
Fort Frances.... 

Coal Coke 

Source Anthracite Bituminous Lignite Made from coal Made from petroleum 

Year Year Year Year Year 
Jan. Feb. Mar. to Jan. Feb. Mar. to Jan. Feb. Mar. to Jan. Feb. Mar. to Ian. Feb. Mar. to 

date date date date date 

U.S. 205 29 - 234 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

G .E. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S.  
O.B. - - - - - - - - .- - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. - - 35 55 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

G .B. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Ger . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -. - - - - - 

U . S. 118 401 151 670 25 - - 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

57,851 18,156 23.126 57,847 - - - - 93 878 515 759 - 11 840 171 U.S. 16,3146 20.791 20,712 15,265 

G.B.  

Ger . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Bet. 	 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

hind 
Chini  

Nor . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Esth.  

Pol.  

16,381 20.791 20,712 63 368 707 57,885 13.263 18,956 23,628 57.817 - - - 278 - SI 140 571 

U.S. 655 1.13! 686 2.472 375 1106 402 1,383 - - - - 229 533 210 572 - - - - 
U.S. 1,400 1.929 1.241 4,579 2.287 2,305 1.866 6,458 - - - - 139 117 242 498 - - - - 

U.S. 592 584 633 1,680 140 425 283 848 - - - - 49 26 27 102 - - - 

U.S. 3,604 5,468 3,430 12.508 2,619 2.986 3,325 8.960 - - - - 558 1.4141 711 2.885 - - - - 

U.S. 32 130 104 266 502 320 155 577 - - - - 38 27 29 94 - - - - 

U.S. 701 722 373 1.796 1.187 788 673 2.616 - - - - 332 417 344 1,093 - - - - 

U.S. 869 1,054 624 2,547 50,847 10,0581 5.226 25,931 - - - - 28 40 41 109 - - - - 

U.S. 505 789 571 1.865 358 2471 200 805 - - - - - 51 25 76 - - - - 
U.S. 603 839 567 2,009 151 97 64 312 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. 6,530 12,516 5,089 24.135 6.713 5,319 6.696 18,728 - - - - 308 1,065 411 1,784 - - - - 

U.S. 4 7 - 11 4,290 2.210 5,256 11,756 - - - - 13 3 30 46 - - - - 



188 991 366 1,545 - 
22 - - 92 32 - 79 63 142 - 

2.627 511 486 3.624 
856 1.334 999 3.189 40 

so 229 : 29 

37 134 51 222 : 
563 1,222 241 2.028 - 
90 142 21 253 - 

1.808 5,444 2,395 9,647 288 
22 21 80 125 - - 3 - 3 - - - 28 28 - 

2.100 3,041 1.959 7.100 - 
68 41 37 146 - 
63 59 64 186 - 
Ill 77 2.567 2.755 - 
08 90 46 204 - - 100 135 236 - - : 490 29 519 - 
27 22 50 99 - 
39 149 111 299 - 

587 1.243 870 2,500 841 
601 906 703 2,210 54 
430 866 600 1,896 - 

28 - - 28 - - 66 - 69 - 
261 776 310 1.347 - = 54: 

3,269 17,350 5,018 25,637 51 

: 
69 361 159 589 - 

12,189 9.436 1,214 22,839 31 
37 - - 37 - 

7,492 
911 

9.741 
141 

4,633 
QQ 

18.868 
459 

14 - 
33,518 58.488 23,218 118,331 1.715 2,11 

32 

153 

11 

953 
69 

2 

28! 

- 	32 

- 	40 

5 

3!0 	1.01 

- 	11 

- 	- 
1,544 	3,338 

9 	11 

- 	27 

293 	891 

- 	397 
32 	51 

2,323 8,812 

Gall 	 U.8. 	2.145 2,841 2,239 	7,225 3.019 4,320 3.885 	11,224 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Gananoque 	U.S. 	98 	221 	137 	456 	60 	981 	63 	221 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

GxIerit'8i..........L.S. 	1,075 	1.771 	1.042 	3.888 	1,104 	238 	1,009 	2,351 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Guciph ............U.S. 	2.226 3.237 2,165 	7.628 4.110 3,596 4,507 	12.213 	- 	 - 

	

1'taniIton ......... .U.S. 	8.283 14.445 10,001 32,929 3.518 5,104 	4.517 	13.139 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

tngero1I .......... .U.S. 	722 1,019 	555 	2,296 1.036 1.521 	1.434 	3,991 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Kenora ........... ..U.S. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Kingaton ..........U.S. 	1.105 1,618 1,649 	4,370 	445 	261 	276 	982 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Kitchener ....... ..U.S. 	2,046 3.583 2,892 	8.321 8,308 9.772 10.192 	28.272 	 - 	- 	- 

	

Lindsay ...........U.S. 	944 	763 	869 	2,576 	449 	386 	445 	1.2.40 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

London ............U.S. 	5,793 10,767 5.323 21,483 4,484 	4,574 5.194 	14,252  

	

Midland ....... .....U.S. 	228 	202 	148 	578 	86 	- 15,096 	15,182 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Siorriaburg........U.S. 	178 	310 	276 	764 	- 	7 	- 	7 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Nap.tnee...........U.S. 	312 	491 	321 	1.124 	- 	- 	571 	571 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Niagara Fal1 ......U.S. 	4,732 7,411 4,567 16.710 18,184 23,502 21,388 	63.074 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

North Bay ... .....U.S. 	56.3 	.800 	467 	1,830 2.170 2,210 2,482 	6,868 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

rilIia ........ .....U.S. 	766 	921 	599 	2,283 	235 	411 	453 	1.099 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Onhawa ...... .....U.S. 	1,511 2,093 	1.342 	4,946 	682 	176 	268 	1,104 	- 	- 	'- 	- 

	

Ottawa. ...... .....U.S. 	4,955 	7,716 5.240 	17.911 	2,757 	2,600 2,933 	8,290  

	

GB . 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

owen Sound ...... .U.S. 	112 	364 	71 	547 	103 	82 	89 	271 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Paris .......... ....U.S. 	935 	1.382 	649 	2,965 1.099 	945 1.188 	3,232 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Parry Sound.......U.S. 	93 	30 	90 	213 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Peterborough ..... .U.S. 	1.684 2.332 1,481 	6.497 	647 	806 	651 	2.104 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

I'ict.on .............U .8. 	222 	153 	178 	553 	27 	28 	30 	43 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

PortHope ..... ....U.S. 	742 	695 	478 	1,915 	100 	88 	426 	616 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Port MeNicoll.....U.S. 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Prescott...........U.S. 	727 	651 	276 	1.656 24,669 29.233 30.337 	84,239 	- 	- 	- 

	

St.Catl,arines .... U.S. 	2,473 4.050 3.194 	9,719 	1.079 	1.502 1.974 	4,582 	- 	 - 	- 

	

St.Thonas .......1. S 	1.034 2,638 1,046 	5.338 4.784 6.159 4,140 	15,063 	- 	 - 	- 

	

Sarnia.............U 8. 	215 	370 	350 	941 48.744 56.689 64.522 	169,955 
M 	

- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Sault Ste. arie.. U .S. 	- 	- 	145 	145 	- 	53 	50 	103 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Simcne ........... .U.s. 	308 	651 	225 	1,244 	284 	455 	560 	1.299 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Stratford ......... .U.S. 	3.309 6.061 4,134 	13,504 3,169 3,451 	3.148 	9,768 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Sudhury ...........U.S. 	768 	963 	641! 	2,372 	947 	737 	1.007 	2,891 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

TiLlsonburg .... ...'U.S. 	20' 	616 	144' 	967 4,257 10,131 	1.110 	15.488 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Toronto ....... .....S. 46,560 64.455 50,294 183,309 43,896 35,8.33 42,574 	122,303 	- 	- 	- 	- 
G.B.G 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

China 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Trenton ...........U.S. 	564 	808 	636 	1,898 	353 	420 	482 	1.255 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Wallaccburg......U.S. 	31 	57 	- 	88 	lOS 	114 	149 	368 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Welland ..........'U.S. 	2,387 3,780 1,917 	8.084 3,423 	409 	1.734 	5,566 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Whithy ........... .U.S. 	612 	384 	- 	978 	- 	'• 	-  - 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Windsor .......... .u.s. 	1.396 1.200 1,238 	3,834 48.604 43.065 52.918 	144.587 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Wodstock ........U.S. 	1.411 	2.649 	1,596 	5.656 	1,310 1,864 2,4.49 	5,623 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Tutal mr (entrsI 	 - - -  

Ontsrlo ..... ..... .US 121,121 138,843 121.545 422.811287.129271,132288,517 851,723 - - - - 

'Fr.  
Chiba -- - i -- - -- 



Table 9.-Imports of Coal and Coke Into Canada, by Ports of Entry, 1936-Concluded 
(Short tona) 

Coal Coke 

Anthracite Bituminoua Lignite Made from coal Made from petroleum 
1ourc 

Year Year 
-- 

Year Year Year 
Jan. 	Feb. 	Mar, 	to 

date 
Jan. 	Feb. 	Mar. 	to 

date 
J80. 	Feb. 	Mar. 	to 

date 
Jan. 	Feb. 	Mar. 	to 

date 
Jan. 	Feb. 	Mar. 	to 

date 

!_T_8. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -. .. - - - 

U.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - 20 20 - - - - 

U.S. - - - - -- - - - - - - - 20 20 - - - - 

U.S. 121,106 170,845 121,543 523,010867,129278,199308,897 851,713 - - - - 35,590 55,488 25,278 186.336 1,765 3,004 2,323 6,092 

G .R. - -. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Fr.Iad -------- --.- - - -- --- - - - 

121,021179,843121,545 123,011267,120271,109308.397 851,725 - - - - 35,510 55,185 33,278 116,841 1,714 2,323 6,092 2,004 

- - - 25 96 - 121 - 24 24 48 23 29 - 52 - - U.S. - - 

U .S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. - - - - - 5 6 II - 6 5 11 22 - - 22 - - - - 

U .S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. 633 780 563 1,976 1.172 737 1,359 3,268 - - - - 2,565 3.365 1,674 7.604 - - - - 

G .M. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. 633 780 303 1,971 1,197 838 1,314 3,100 - 20 21 59 2,110 3,304 1,674 7,658 - - - 

G .B. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

-- 	 133 2,610 3,304 780 563 1,976 1,1*7 838 1,865 3,100 - 86 21 59 1,674 7,178 - - - - 

U.S. - - - - - - 33 33 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U .S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U .S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S, - - - - 40 30 - 70 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

G .M. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. - - - - - - 36 36  

U.S. - - - - 40 30 19 139 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

G .B. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - 40 30 69 131 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. - - - - - 29 - 29 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. - - - - 371 36 171 244 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. - - - - - - - - 11 - - it - - - - - - - - 

U.S. - - - - 37 14 171 273 11 - - 11 - - - - - - - - 

Port 

ONTARiO' 
Head of T,aken-

Fort VilIiin..... 
Port Arthur...... 

Total Head or Lakes. 

Total for Ontario.... 

Grand Total ......... 

MANITOBA- 
I lrandon............ 
Enier,on............ 
(.lretna........ 
Portage In Prairie... 
Winnipeg ........... 

Total..... 

Grand Total.. 

SARKAWHEWAN- 
Mooco Jaw.......... 
North Portal........ 
Prinre Albert....... 
Itegina............ 

Saskatoon.......... 

Total........ 

grand Total......... 

ALBEHTA- 
Calw.ary............ 
1;dn,onton.......... 
Letlibridge......... 
Medicine Hat....... 

Total ......... 



Grand Total......... 

Dawson............ 
White horse........ 

Total......... 

CANADA- 
ljiiited States..... 

Great Britain ...... 

Grand Total......... 

U .S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. -  - - - - - - - - 18 - 18 - - - - - - - 

U .S. - - - - - - - - - - -. - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. 
U.S. 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

42 
2 

- 

30 
- 

- 

42 
32 

- 

34 
- 

- 

- 

64 
- 

98 
- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
- 

- 
46 

- 
45 

U.S. - - - - - - - - 46 91 44 184 - - - - - 116 - 116 
0.13. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S.  
U.S. - - 

- 
- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

82 
- 

32 
- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- - 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- Alas"
U .S. 
U.S. 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

39 
- 

236 
- 

160 
- 

435 
- 

399 
- 

1,127 
- 

451 
- 

11966 
- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
2 

- 2 - 32 - 
130 

- 70 - 232 
GB. - - - - - - - - - - - - 67 - 92 159 - - - - 

Ger. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

U.S. - - - - - 60 - 60 - - - -. - - - - - - - - 

G.B. - - - - - - - - - - - .. 
- ISO - 150 - -- - 

U.S. - - - - 83 *29 112 III 173 1,231 581 2,271 - - 2 2 32 211 its 31$ 

G.B. - - - - - - - - - .- - - 17 15$ II 391 - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Mu . - 

Ger.  

- - - - 88 32$ 92 691 473 1,221 551 2,271 17 159 14 211 32 241 133 *13 

U.S.  
U .S. - - - - - - - - - - .- - - - - - - - - - 

U.S.  

131,117 233,788 143,432 187.137 283,333 316,484 33.3,147 117,764 484 1,231 $88 2,341 36,263 51,248 27,323 124,821 1,712 2,221 2,578 6,156 

11,132 23,1.37 23,163 6'2,2.52 7,512 1.311 6.431 26.2 86 - - - - 67 2.461 *2 2,829 - - - - 

223,745 213,145 19,941 

1l 
163,591 641,381 302.828 342,377 138.939 484 1,211 588 2,341 88,339 61,76* 27,412 327,451 1,712 2,281 2,238 6,651 

Bsmsn COLUMSIA-
Abbotaford . 
Fernie . 
Grand Forka. 
Greenwood . 
Nann.imo . 
Nelson . 
New Westminster... 

Pent.icton . 
Prince Itupert 	. 

Røvelstokn . 
Vaicouver . 

Victoria. 

Total......... 
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Table 10.-Exports of Canadian Coal and Coke, by Ports of Exit, 1936 
(Short tona) 

BiturninouB I.ignite Coke 

Port of exit 
Jan. Feb. Star. 

Year 
to 

date 
Jan. Feb. 	Mar. 

Year 
to 

dat, 

- 

Jan. 
- 

Feb. Mar, 
Year 
to 

date 
PRIOr EDWARD 1BLAD 

- 

Nova SCOTU- 

Liver
ilalitax 2  - - 

Charlottetown...................... 

2 - 

Total...................... 

...............................

North Sydney................... 12,765 - 7,829 20,591 - - - - - 16 1 19 
- 

Sydney ........ ................. 11,841 3.572 6,003 21,416 

--- 

25 25 

Total ................. 34,608 3,572 13,832 

pool ................................. 

42,012 - - - - - 18 26 44 

Naw flRUNRWTCK- 

Pictou......... ... .......................... 
---- 

McAdain Junction .............. - 

... 

- 3S 38 - 

Saint John ...................... - 40 I,t41 1.271 - 

St. Stephen ..................... - - 221 221 

---- - 

---- 
- 

Woodstock ...................... 4,808 5,255 7.7S11 17.846 3 2 4 9 

Total ................. 4,805 

..

.. 

.. 

.. 

5,215 1,276 19,876 - - - 

---- 

- 3 2 4 9 .. 

- Atlicistan ....................... 
Coetieook ...................... 

... 
- 

I - 1 2 - - - - - 35 31 66 
- 

Lake Megantic.................... 
... 

- 

- 

Total ................. 31 60 I - 1 

Montreal........................... 
St . John 'e.......................... 

)annto- 
- 25 2 

Sutton .............................. 

27 25 - - 

-- 
25 - - - - Fort Frances .................... 

Niagara Falls .................. 

---- 

- 

Sarii,a .......................... 

.. 

- 

Sault Ste. Mario ................ 

.. 

- 

Total ... .............. - 26 2 27 

.... 

23  
dANITOBA- - 

- - 

- 

- - - 

.... 

... 

- 

43 
- 

59 
- 

102 
- 

- - - - 

5 

.. 

2 - 7 34 - - 34 - 2 - 2 
Brandon..........................
Ernereo 	.......................... 

- 

Winnipeg .................. ...... 34 38 112 184 119 5 84 158 - - - - 

31 40 112 191 153 48 93 291 - 2 - 2 
IAuKATCI1IWAN- - - 

80 

.. 

- 

I 
- 

5 

Gretna.............................. 

- 

85 
- 

43 
- 

- 

- 

43 
- 

- - 

- 

- - Moose Jaw ...................... - 

Total ... ................

North I'ortal ................... - - - - 506 - 200 700 - - - - 

Regina .......................... - 

80 1 5 93 541 - 741 - - - - Total ................. 
LLBERTA- 

70 

.. 

5 3 78 82 50 109 221 - - - - Lethbridge ..................... .. 

Total ................. .. 70 5 3 78 92 51 III 221 - - - - 

lalnan Coi.uuata- 

.. 

.. 

- - 

- Abbotoford ..................... 
Cranbrook ...................... 5,661 9.941 6,687 21,270 884 

..... 

1,311 421 2,636 1,790 2,866 2.255 0,693 
Fernie .......................... 611 8Th 504 1,490 - 

C.randForks .................... 
Nanaimo ....................... 3,144 6,163 10,537 19,834 

..................... 

- 

- 

. 

- 

Penticton ....................... 

... 

- - - 45 45 - 

Prince Rupert .................. 

. 

New Weatminater ............... ........................ 

- 

Vancouver ...................... 

--------------- 

- 

Victoria ........................ 

.. 

- - - 

Total ................. 921 

......................... 

....................... 

........................ 

1,381 2,888 1406 16,469:16,728  
................ 

42,603 431 

------- ------ 

2.681 1,790 2,023 6,913 

(uxoN- 
White Horse .................... - 

.. 

- - - 

....................... 

- Total ............. ......

rotel for Canada ................ . 191,375 20,901 24,407 31,959 1,718 1,129 823 

----------------- 

3,170 1,713 2,125 2,916 6,814 
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Table 11.-Exports of Petroleum Coke from Canada, by Ports of Exit, 1936 
(Short tons) 

Port of eeit 	 January 	February 	March 	tZL 

Nova Scotia- 

	

lhtifux........................................................... ..44 	- 	45 	89 

Total ................ . ................................... 

	

..44 	- 	 U 	80 
Quebec- 

	

Montreal ........................................................ .- 	 - 	 - 
St. John's........................................................ . 

	

..220 	 220 	 219 	 659 

	

Total .......................................... . ......... ..2 	220 	210 	431 
Ontario- 

	

Fort Erie ....................................................... .... 200 	607 	807 

	

Niagara Falls. .................................................. ...- 	1.011 	1,759 	2,770 
Windsor .......................................................... ....- - - 

	

TotI .................................................... ..- 	1,211 	2,316 	3,577 

	

Canada ................................ .. ... .. ........... . 211 	1,131i 	2,630 	4,225 

COKE STATISTICS FOR CANADA 
January, February and March, 1936 

Production of by-product, beehive and gas-house coke during the first quarter of 1936 
totalled 612,022 tons compared with 579,134 tons in the corresponding months of last year. 
Output amounted to 212,101 tons in January, 197.510 tons in February and 202,411 tons in 
March. Greater tonnages were made in Ontario and in the eastern provinces but output in the 
western provinces was slightly lower. 

More coke was imported in the first three months of 1936 than in the like period of 1935, 
the totals being 127,451 tons and 78,338 tons, respectively. The gain was chiefly in Ontario 
although the other provinces also showed slight gains. 

Exports, practically all from the western provinces, amounted to 6,814 tons during the period 
under review as compared with 7,052 in the first quarter of 1935. The apparent consumption in 
Canada works out at 732,659 tons for this period compared with 650,420 tons and 719,285 tone 
for the first quarters of 1035 and 1934, resiiectivelv. 

Charges to iron blast furnaces during the first three months of 1936 included 169,533 tons of 
coke as against 126,909 tons and 59,817 tons for the corresponding periods of 1935 and 1934, 
respectively. 

Production in Canada, Imports, Exports and Apparent Consumption of Coke, 
by ProvInces, 1935 and 1936 

Production linporte Enporta Apparent 
Province 1 Con,inuption 

1935 1936 1935 1936 1935 1936 1935 1938 

Nova Sco,lA, NEW BRUNSwICK 
AND QeEnac- 

January ......................... 63,004 67,520 248 63 3 3 63,249 67,580 
February ....................... 
March .......................... 

..57,851 
60,971 

.. 
63,349 
65,077 

250 
1,563 

2,677 
366 

69 
35 

55 
61 

88,032 
62.403 

65,971 
65,382 

Total-First Quarter 151,821 

.. 

105,941 2,161 3,106 107 III 193,7801 118,133 

ONTAIIIC- 
January .... ..................... 119,223 126,784 27,682 35,590 - - 146,995 162,374 

100,693 117,278 19,715 55,488 - - 120.408 172,768 
March ....... .................. 119,627 120,946 23,231 25,278 - - 142,658 146,224 
February ...................... ... 

Total-First Quarter 345,513 

.. 

311,168 70,128 156,356 - 416,171 481,394 

.. 

MANITOCA, SASKATCHEWAN. ALESHTA 
AND Brnrrnu CoLianla- 

January ........ 	........ . ........ 17,641 17,797 2,464 2,677 2,288 1,790 17.819 18.684 
16,505 10.883 2,467 3,544 2.865 2,870 16.107 17.157 

March .......................... 17,619 16,385 718 1,768 1,794 2,035 16,543 16,121 
February .............. ......... ...

Total-First Quarter 51.71$ 

.. 

.. 

51,068 3,440 7,182 4,145 1,115 $,486 

('as ..,,,'.- 
January ..........................
Februu.cy .........................
March ............................ 

199,868 
181,949 
198,217 

212,101 
191,513 
202,411 

30,394 
22,432 
25,512 

38,330 
61,709 
27.412 

2,209 
2,934 
1,629 

1,793 
2,925 
2,090 

227,973 
220,547 
221.900 

248, uJO 
258,294 
227,727 

TnfnI-First Onarter 370.134 612.022 58.338 127.451. 2.052 1.814 151.121 721.951 



STATSTICS CANADA LIBPAPI 
-'5TLJE S 

IIi 
5ThJF 	ANADA 

1I' 	II 	1I 1y 
1010657047 

Coke StntstIcs for Canada, by months, 1935 

Bituminous coal used 
Disposition 01 coke by makers 

Used Sold in coke making 
Months Coke 

In coke In 
- 

For do- I 	For Total made 
Cana.. 
than 

Im. 
ported Total 

or gus 
planta 

makers' 
smelters 

muslin 
uses 

other 
uses 

January ................ 
February ............... 

85,563 
80,237 

183,353 
169.746 

268,916 
249,983 

199,568 
181,049 

21,378 
20,567 

43,802 
46044 

164.251 
141,962 

26,307 
25,171 

255,738 
235.780 

March .................. 
April ................... 

57,641 
74,940 

188.966 
175,261 

276,607 
250,206 

1961,217 
180,243 

21,978 
21,548 

53,s317 
48,975 

99.415 
15,056 

27,655 
2.3,738 

202,895 
659.315 

May .................... 79,429 177.528 256.957 184.573 21,944 52.477 43.3011 19.2.33 136,960 
June .................... 
July .................... 
August ................. 

.. 

73,956 
72,888 

.. 

..75,499 

.. 

.. 

177,785 
171,690 
169,162 

251,741 
244.578 
244.661 

179,906 
176.296 
175,279 

19,725 
16.775 
17,782 

51,565 
45,965 
49,509 

48.610 
55,357 
01,155 

23.265 
20.219 
21,241 

141,258 
141,346 
149.717 

September...............
October..................
November...............
December .............. 

81,585 
91,546 
91,169 
99,251 

.. 

.. 

.. 

170,413 
192,730 
194,320 
199,162 

251,998 
284,276 
205.489 
298,413 

179,616 
228,213 
205,815 
216.341 

21.053 
19.769 
19,155 
21,396 

51,811 
55,948 
57,128 
61,552 

SiMS 
27.199 

168,785 
153,613 

23,452 
2i.2.5', 
25,565 
31,636 

181.265 
231.174 
223,936 
265,107 

Total.....  ... . 993,701 

.. 

2,170,119 3,193,520 2,282,411 242,903 923,942 1,101,8061 210,038 2,327,111 

Production of Coke in Canada, by Months, 1928-1935 
(In 000's of short tons) 

Monthi 6928 1029 1930 1931 1932 1033 1931 1935 

January ............................................ 
Febrtuiry .......................................... 
March ............................................. 
April .............................................. 
May ............................................... 
June ............................................... 
July ............................................... 
Augunt ............................................ 
September.......................................... 

Decvrnber ......................................... 

..182 

..182 

..174 

..169 

..193 

..195 

..191 

..200 

194 
210 
205 
219 

221 
202 
228 
226) 
231 
221 
22,5 
227 
220 
233 
224 
226 

225 
204 
224 
213 
213 
193 
182 
182 
170 
185 
185 
213 

171 
165 
179 
169 
169 
135 
639 
332 
126 
140 
144 
144 

151 
144 
156 
143 
129 
III) 
127 
121 
327 
131 
143 
147 

150 
128 
139 
122 
134 
1311 
145 
150 
158 
173 
174 
165 

195 
169 
192 
186 
185 
179 
184 
189 
188 
204 
199 
173 

200 
181 
195 
180 
185 
180 
176 
175 
180 
205 
200 
216 

Oelol,er............................................. 
November.......................................... 

Total ..................................... 2,314 

.. 

2,978 2,380 1,6133 1,938 1,772 2,243 2,281 

Monthly Arerage.......................... 103 

.. 

223 199 153 137 148 157 690 


